o | | GAME NO. 730 & NO. 749
L o | | APRIL 1979
2 - MIDWAY'’S

~ COWLING aLlee
PARTS CATALOG

b M AR & Y il R

o
j 8

~ > 1.“

o .
whing Alley,
-~ - -.--Vi

e i s

NO. 749 COCKTAIL TABLE
NO. 730 UPRIGHT

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

§L/H 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
e UGB




TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS — UPRIGHT
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS — COCKTAIL

SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS

NO. 730 BOWLING ALLEY UPRIGHT — PICTURE
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST — UPRIGHT

NO. 749 BOWLING ALLEY COCKTAIL — PICTURE
PLAYER CONTROL ASSEMBLY

FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY

TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY

GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT — C VERSION
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT — D VERSION
GAME BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT — A VERSION
MOTHER BOARD COMPONENTS LAYOUT

POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS LAYOUT

POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC

MONITOR SCHEMATIC (MOTOROLA]

MONITOR SCHEMATIC (WELLS-GARDNER)
WELLS-GARDNER REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Page No.

28—29

WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO
SO MAY RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS.




GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR “BOWLING ALLEY”

INSTALLATION:
1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.
2. Install 4 provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.
3. The power is controlled by a switch located on top of the cabinet. Plug into A.C. only,
115 volts, 60 cycles. In low line areas (105 volts or less), a boost in the output voltage of
the transformer may be obtained by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap of the trans-
former and rewiring to the 105 volt position.

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH:
A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located on the left rear
side of the cabinet in the upper back door area. When the back door is removed, it opens the
circuit to the line voltage. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

VOLTAGE CONTROL POTS:
Located on Power Supply Board (P.C. A080-30400-F000) and is preset at the factory. These
pots should not be tampered with unless the Distributor Service Department is contacted.

VOLUME CONTROL POT:
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-C730) controls the volume of all sounds and
may be varied as desired by rotating pot control.

LAMP INTENSITY CONTROL POT:
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-C730) control the intensity of all Flash Insert
and Control Panel lamps and may be varied as desired by rotating pot control.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES:
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-C730) and may be adjusted as indicated on
separate instruction sheet in back box area.

3
LAMP INTENSITY
CONTROL
ADJ. SW.

GAME LOGIC
VOLUME 4- -
OLUME  RC. A0B4-90700-C730

TO REMOVE CONTROL PANEL FOR SERVICE:
1. Open Coin Box Door.
2. Disconnect Control Panel jacks located to left of coin box door opening.
3. Unlatch clamp located on each side of cabinet.
4. Remove Control Panel for service.

CAUTION
CLEAN BALL WITH ALCOHOL OR SIMILAR SOLUTION ONLY.
DO NOT LUBRICATE OR WAX BALL, OR THE THREE BALL TRANSFERS.

PAGE 1



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR “BOWLING ALLEY" COCKTAIL TABLE

INSTALLATION:

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.

2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers and level cabinet.

3. The power s controlled by a switch located on the bottom of the cabinet. Plus into A.C.
only, 115 volts, 60 cycles. In low line areas (105 volts or less) a boost in the output voltage
of the transformer may be obtained by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap of the
transformer and rewiring it to the 105 volt position.

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH:
A Line Voltage Safety Switch has been provided for your protection. It is located in the cabinet
to the left side of the coin door. When the coin door is opened, the circuit to the line voltage is
interrupted. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

VOLTAGE CONTROL POTS:
Located on Power Supply Board (P.C. A080-30400-H000) and are preset at the factory. These
pots should not be tampered with unless the Distributor Service Department s contacted.

MASTER VOLUME CONTROL POT:
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-A749) controls the volume of all sounds and
‘may be varied as desired by rotating control pot.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES:
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-80700-A749) and may be adjusted as indicated on
separate instruction sheet in cabinet.

LAMP INTENSITY CONTROL POT
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-30700-A748) control the intensity of Control Panel
lamps and may be varied as desired by rotating Control Pot.

VOLUME
CONTROL LAMP INTENSITY
CONTROL
ADJ. SW.

GAME LOG
P.C. AOB4-90700-A749
M M|
TO SERVICE GAME LOGIC BOARD:

The Game Logic Board is easily serviced by removing rear access door.

TRANSFORMER
TO SERVICE MONITOR:

\ \\
1. Open Coin Box Door. \\
2. Release two clamps located above coin door opening.
CAUTION: NEVER RELEASE CLAMPS UNLESS THE LINE \ -
VOLTAGE IS INTERRUPTED VIA SAFETY SWITCH. \Q‘
3. Rotate top panel on its hinges to an upright position. g
4. Place Monitor Support Bracket (located on left cabinet wall)
in provided hole in Monitor Chasis.

& Yo N MONITOR
0 restore power pull safety switch fully out. CHASIS

SUPPORT
BRACKET

PAGE 2




ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

LANGUAGE
SW. 1 SW.2
ENGLISH OFF OFF
GERMAN oN OFF
GERMAN ON oN
FRENCH OFF oN
ATTRACT SEQUENCE SOUNDS
SW.3
SOUND ON (EVERY 17 MINUTES) oN
SOUND OFF OFF
TIME
SW.4
LIMITS GAME TIME TO 5 MINUTES OoN
NO TIME LIMIT OFF
COIN
W.5
2C0INS = 1 PLAYER OoN
1C0IN =1PLAYER OFF
HARD - EASY (STRIKES)
SW. 6
EASY oN
HARD OFF
GAME SELECT
SW.7
COCKTAIL TABLE MODEL oN
UPRIGHT MODEL OFF
TEST
SW. 8
RAM/ROM TEST ON
PLAY MODE OFF
M051-00730-A011

PAGE 3



NO. 730 — BOWLING ALLEY — PICTURE

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

ABALLY COMPANY

PAGE 4



NO. 730 - BOWLING ALLEY — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N©

DESCRIPTION

o N =

S w o~

12
13

14
15

16
17

0643-00903-01SC
0537-00903-0007
0537-00903-0041
0629-00902-0400
0017-00008-0393
0017-00003-0254
0017-00101-0642
0730-00902-00SC
0017-00101-0742
0730-00100-0000
0017-00031-0039
0017-00101-0598
0017-00003-0219
0643-00900-03SC
0537-00903-0034
0537-00303-0020
0643-00111-0000
0017-00101-0742
0730-00900-00SC
0730-00102-0000
0730-00101-0000
0017-00031-0039
0017-00003-0219
0017-00101-0598
0017-00101-0017
0017-00041-0614
0017-00042-0201
0017-00042-0200
0017-00009-0366
A730-00008-0000
0020-00202-0000
0017-00101-0054
A090-00020-20BR
A090-00002-02BR
0017-00101-0555
0017-00102-0048
0017-00103-0026

UPPER DISPLAY PLEX - 23-1/4 x 6-5/8
CYCOLAC EDGEING -22-3/4” LG.

CYCOLAC EDGEING - 6-1/2" LG. (2 REQ’'D.)
GLASS LIFT CHANNEL - 22-11/16" LG.
SPEAKER GRILL & HARDWARE

SPEAKER

#8-32x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
FLASH DISPLAY

#8 x 1/2 PHIL TRUSS HD. S.M.S. (8 REQ'D.)
SOCKET BRACKET

LAMP SOCKET (3 REQ'D.)

#8 x5/16 SLOT HEX HD. SEMS. (9 REQ'D.)
WEDGE BASE LAMP #194 (3 REQ'D.)

LOWER DISPLAY PLEX - 23-1/4 x 22-1/16 x 3/16
CYCOLAC EDGEING - 23" LG. (2 REQ'D.)
CYCOLAC EDGEING - 21-1/2” LG. (2 REQ'D.)
TRIM

#8 x 1/2 PHIL. TRUSS HD S.M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
CONTROL PLATE

LAMP PLATE (2 REQ'D.)

LAMP PLATE

LAMP SOCKET (5 REQ'D.)

LAMP (5 REQ'D.)

#8-32 x5/16 HEX WASH. HD. S.T.M.S. (5 REQ'D.)
#6 x 1/2 HEX WASH HD. S.M.S. (12 REQ'D.)
HARD RUBBER BALL

PUSH BUTTON (3 REQ'D.)

BUTTON HOUSING (3 REQ'D.)

BUTTON MTG. PLATE (3 REQ'D.)

SWITCH ASSY. (3 REQ'D.)

SWITCH PLATE (3 REQ'D.)

#5 x 1" PHIL. RD. HD. MACH. SCR. (6 REQ'D.)
DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR

COIN DOOR FRAME

#6-32x 5/16 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)

LEG LEVELER NUTS (4 REQ'D.)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 5



NO. 730 — BOWLING ALLEY - PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

0161-00100-0000
0017-00103-0061

0643-00901-0000
0017-00008-0033
0017-00101-0028
3000-17155-0000
0161-00002-0000
0603-00131-0000
0017-00101-0769
0605-00104-0100
0017-00101-0028
A643-00003-0000
0017-00031-0008
0017-00003-0052
0017-00101-0010
0586-00036-0000
0587-00106-0100
0017-00101-0025

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION

NOT SHOWN LIST

0017-00003-0198 | 23" MONITOR CHASSIS (MOTOROLA)

0017-00003-0199 | 23" CATHODE RAY TUBE - (C.R.T.)

0592-00104-0100 | CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. - R.H.

0592-00104-0200 | CHASSIS MTG. BRKT. - L.H.

0017-00101-0637 | #8-32x 1” CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D. - TUBE,
4 REQ'D. - CHASSIS)

0017-00104-0022 | STEEL WASHER (4 REQ'D. - CHASSIS)

T.V.MTG. WASHER (4 REQ'D. - TUBE)

#8 - 32 HEX NUT - SEMS (4 REQ'D. - TUBE,
4 REQ'D. - CHASSIS)

T.V.BEZEL

BASSICK CLAMPS (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 3/4 HEX HD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
GROUND STRAP

DAG SPRING BRKT. ASSY.

STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)

#10- 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
GLASS LOCK BRKTS. (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 3/4 HEX HD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
INSERT ASSEMBLY

LIGHT SOCKET (5 REQ'D.)

LAMP - 12V. (5 REQ'D.)

#6 x 3/4 SLOT. HEX HD. BLK. S.M.S. (5 REQ'D.)
ON-OFF SWITCH

SWITCH MTG. PLATE

#8 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

PAGE 6

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY



NO. 730 - BOWLING ALLEY UPRIGHT — ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N DESCRIPTION

A643-00006-0000 | UPPER BACK DOOR ASSY.
A643-00007-0000 |LOWER BACK DOOR ASSY.
A097-00001-0000 | LOCK ASSY. (1 UPPER, 1 LOWER)
A623-00110-0000 | COIN BOX ASSY.

A623-00013-0000 | COIN BOX COVER ASSY.
A624-00001-0000 |COIN BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.
0624-00101-0000 |COIN BOX GUIDE BRACKET
0017-00101-0628 |#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0022 | #8 WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00103-0008 | #8 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ’D.)
0605-00107-0000 | FISHPAPER BARRIER

0643-00908-0000 | SPLASH GUARD

0017-00009-0009 | TURN BUTTON (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0028 | #8 x 3/4 HEX HD. BLK. WD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
0625-00133-0080 | INTERLOCK SW. MTG. BRKT.
0017-00003-0225 | “CHEAT" INTERLOCK SWITCH
A084-90700-D730 | GAME BOARD ASSY.

A084-90000-K730 | MOTHER BOARD ASSY.

A630-00015-0000 | TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
A082-90400-F000 | POWER SUPPLY ASSY.

0597-00012-0100 | P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — R.H.
0597-00012-0200 | P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. ASSY. — L.H.
0624-00902-0100 | P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 12" (4 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0300 | P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. — 2-1/2" (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0025 | #8 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. SCR. (16 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0037 | #8 WASHER (16 REQ'D.)

0017-00009-0419 | PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN PGPPER)
(MOLAX JACKS ONLY)

NIOMAL M8 co. PAGE 7



NO. 749 — BOWLING ALLEY COCKTAIL - PICTURE

MIDWAY MFG6. CO.

ABALLY COMPANY

\'AGE 8



NO. 743 — BOWLING ALLEY COCKTAIL — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION

1 | 0017-00003-0242 | MONITOR W/CHASSIS

0749-00104-00XF | TUBE BRKT. (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0082 | #10 x 3/4 HEX HD. S.M.S. (8 REQ'D.)

2 | 0748-00901-0000 |T.V.BEZEL

3 | 0749-00900-00XF | PLASTIC ESCUTCHEON

4 | 0017-00102-0076 | #6- 32 x 2-1/8 CARRIAGE BOLT - BLK. NICKEL -
(10 REQ'D.)

0017-00103-0005 | #6 - 32 HEX. NUT (10 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0002 | #6 SPLIT LOCKWASHER (10 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0026 | 1/2 x 5/32 x 1/32 STL. WASHER (10 REQ'D.)
5 | 0017-00032-0051 |SWITCH W/MTG.NUT & WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
6 | 0017-00041-0614 |HARD RUBBER BALL (2 REQ'D.)

7 | 0749-00902-0000 |BALL HOUSING COVER (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0053 | #8 x 7/8 PHIL. TRUSS HD.S.M.S. (20 REQ'D.)
8 | 0017-00009-0393 |SPEAKER GRILL & HARDWARE
0017-00003-0187 | SPEAKER

9 | 0017-00101-0642 | #8-32x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0061 | #8 - 32 HEX NUT SEMS (12 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0393 | VENT GRILL (2REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0639 | #8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (8 REQ'D.)
10 | 0017-00102-0048 | LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00103-0026 | LEG LEVELERS NUTS (4 REQ'D.)

NOT SHOWN LIST

FAN ASSY.

0017-00003-0222 | FAN

0775-00110-00XF | FAN PLATE

0749-00106-00XF | VENT SCREEN

0017001010347 | #6-32x 1/2 PHIL.R.H. M.S.S.E.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0003 | #6 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ’D’)
0017-00103-0005 | #6 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0026 | #8 x 5/8 SLOT. HEX HD.S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0433 | HINGE (TOP ASSY.) (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0082 | #10 x 3/4 HEX HD.S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0014 | #6 x 7/8 OVAL HD. WD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)
0749-00105-00XF | PROP (SUPPORT)

0017-00101-0082 | #10 x 3/4 HEX HD.S.M.S.

0017-00104-0038 | 3/4 x 1/4 x 1/16 STEEL WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
0603-00132-0000 | STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0028 | #8 x 3/4 HEX HD.S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 9



NO. 749 — BOWLING ALLEY COCKTAIL — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N©

DESCRIPTION

0017-00009-0033
0017-00101-0026
A627-00066-0000
0017-00101-0017
0017-00031-0011
0017-00003-0052
0017-00101-0017
A090-00058-0000
0017-00101-0555
0090-00002-01BK
0017-00103-0010

A743-00003-0000
A627-00052-0000
0625-00117-0000
A625-00024-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00103-0008
0017-00003-0225
0749-00103-00XF
0017-00101-0026
A082-90400-H000
A749-00004-0000
A084-90000-K000
A084-90700-A749
0624-00902-0100
0624-00902-0400
0624-00902-0500
0017-00101-0028
0017-00104-0037
0017-00008-0419

BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)

#8 x 5/8 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
ON-OFF SWITCH ASSY.

#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. S.M.S. (6 REQ'D.)
LAMP SOCKET (5 REQ'D.)

LAMP (5 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. S.M.S. (5 REQ'D.)
FRONT DOOR ASSY.

#6- 32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.T.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
FRONT DOOR FRAME

#10- 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)

ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST

CASH BOX ASSY.

CASH BOX COVER ASSY.

CASH BOX GUIDE

CASH BO X GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

#8- 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
#8-32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)

INTERLOCK SWITCH

SW. BRACKET

#8 x 5/8 HEX HD.SMS. (3 REQ'D.)
POWER SUPPLY P.C. ASSY.
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

MOTHER BOARD P.C. ASSY.

GAME BOARD P.C. ASSY.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 12" (4 REQ'D.)
P.C.SUPPORT BRKT. -4 (4 REQ'D.)

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT. - 6-1/2"

#8 x 3/4 HEX HD.S.M.S. (22 REQ'D.)

3/4 x 3/16 x 1/16 STL. WASHER (22 REQ'D.)
PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

PAGE 10

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




NOTES

O This space is provided for personal notes

PAGE 11



NO. 730 — BOWLING ALLEY — PLAYER CONTROL ASSY. 0

MIDWAY MFG. CO.
PAGE 12 ABALLY COMPANY




NO.730 — BOWLING ALLEY — PLAYER CONTROL ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION

0643-00107-0000 | MAIN BRACKET

0017-00009-0436 | CASTER (BALL TRANSFER) (3 REQ'D.)
A643-00014-0000 | CASTER MTG. ASSY. (3 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0005 | 1/4 LOCK WASHER (3 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0018 | 1/4-20 HEX NUT (3 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0598 | #8 - 32 x 5/16 HEX HD.S.T. S.M.S. (16 REQ'D.)
0643-00106-0000 | P.C. BRACKET - TOP

0643-00105-0000 | P.C. BRACKET - SIDE

A082-91323-E000 | BALL CONTROL SENSOR P.C. ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0555 | #6-32 x 5/16 HEX HD.S.T.S.M.S. (11 REQ'D.)
0017-00007-0143 | SPACER (8 REQ'D.)

A643-00016-0200 | BEARING BRKT.& BEARING ASSY.- HORIZONTAL
A643-00016-0100 | BEARING BRKT. & BEARING ASSY. - VERTICAL -
(NOT SHOWN)

13 | 0643-00701-0000 | DRIVE ROLLER (2 REQ'D.)

14 | 0017-00041-0615 |“0" RING — RUBBER (2 REQ'D.)

15 | 0643-00702-0000 |SHAFT (2 REQ'D.)

16 | A643-00010-0000 | BUSHING & DISC. ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)

17 | 0017-00101-0301 | #6-32 x 1/8 ALLEN SET SCREW (8 REQ'D.)
18 | 0643-00902-0000 | PIVOT PLATE (2 REQ'D.)

19 | 0643-00103-0000 |SPRING BRACKET (2 REQ'D.)

20 | 0010-00253-0000 | SPRING (2 REQ'D.)

21 | 0643-00101-0000 | PIVOT BRACKET (2 REQ'D.)

22 | 0643-00700-0000 | PIVOT PIN (2 REQ'D.)

23 | 0017-00100-0018 | “E" RING (4 REQ'D.)

NOT SHOWN LIST - MOUNTING HARDWARE
A643-00017-0000 | TOP PLATE & WELD SCREW ASSY.
0017-00103-0011 | #10- 32 STOPNUT (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00104-0022 | STL. WASHER (8 REQ'D.)

0643-00304-00SC | COVER PLATE

0017-00101-0572 | #6-32 x 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0007 | #6 - 32 WING NUT (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00104-0027 | STL.WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00104-0003 | #8 LOCK WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0639 | #8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0061 | #8 - 32 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)

DoO~NDG D WN -

N = o

. CO.
MIDHAL. M5 co PAGE 13



NO.749 — BOWLING ALLEY — PLAYER CONTROL ASSY.

Megd‘); MFG. CO.

PAGE 14



NO. 749 — BOWLING ALLEY COCKTAIL — PLAYER CONTROL ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N° DESCRIPTION

® N m e

1
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
2

0749-00102-00XF | MAIN BRACKET

0017-00009-0436 | CASTER ASSY. (BALL TRANSFER) - (3 REQ'D.)
A643-00014-0000 | CASTER MTG. ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
.0749-00100-00XF | CASTER BRKT. - NOT SHOWN

0749-00101-00FX | CASTER LEG -NOT SHOWN

0017-00104-0005 | 1/4 LOCK WASHER (3 REQ'D.)

0017-00103-0018 | 1/4-20 HEX NUT (3 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0598 | #8 - 32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.T.S.M.S. (16 REQ'D.)
0643-00106-0000 | P.C. BRACKET - TOP

0643-00105-0000 | P.C. BRACKET - SIDE

A082-91323-E000 | BALL CONTROL SENSOR P.C. ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0555 | #6 - 32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.T.8. M.S. (11 REQ'D.)
0017-00007-0143 | SPACER (8 REQ'D.)

A643-00016-0200 | BEARING BRKT. & BEARING ASSY. - HORIZONTAL
A643-00016-0100 | BEARING BRKT. & BEARING ASSY. - VERTICAL -
(NOT SHOWN)

0643-00701-0000 | DRIVE ROLLER (2 REQ'D.)

0017-00041-0615 | “0” RING - RUBBER (2 REQ'D.)
0643-00702-0000 | SHAFT (2 REQ'D.)

A643-00010-0000 | BUSHING & DISC. ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0301 | #6-32x 1/8 ALLEN SET SCREW (8 REQ'D.)
0643-00902-0000 | PIVOT PLATE (2 REQ'D.)

0643-00103-0000 | SPRING BRACKET (2 REQ'D.)

0010-00253-0000 | SPRING (2 REQ'D.)

0749-00108-00XF | PIVOT BRACKET (2 REQ'D.)

0643-00700-0000 | PIVOT PIN (2 REQ'D.)

0017-00100-0018 | “E” RING (4 REQ'D.)

MOUNTING HARDWARE - NOT SHOWN
0017-00101-0641 | #8-32x 1-t/2RD. HD. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0010 | #8 EXT. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

0017-00104-0037 | 3/4 x 3/16 x 1/16 WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.
A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 15



NO. 730 — BOWLING ALLEY — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

VARIATIONS ARE DEPENDANT ON

MIDWAY'S BASIC COIN DOOR,
YOUR PARTICULAR GAME.

,
// Jj .. .
3 // € | . < ) RS o
<O P SR TN
o< )t g ‘
NOTE

M/DWAY MFG. CO.
PAGE 16 ABALLY COMPANY



NO. 730 — BOWLING ALLEY — FRONT DOOR ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

PART N©

DESCRIPTION

0090-00902-0000
0090-00902-0100

0017-00101-0552
0090-00117-03XF
0090-00906-0000
0010-00007-0000
0090-00013-0200
0017-00005-0050
0090-00002-02BR
0017-00005-0041
0090-00901-0000
0090-00126-01XF
0017-00101-0528
0090-00903-0040
0090-00143-0000
0017-00104-0002
0017-00007-0019
0017-00103-0005
0090-00010-0000
0017-00100-0018
0090-00131-0000
0090-00104-0000
0017-00101-0598
0010-00181-0100
0090-00129-00XF
0010-00134-0000
0090-00008-0000
0093-00155-00XF
0017-00100-0012
0093-00151-00XF
0090-00005-0000
0017-00101-0555
0017-00005-0039
0010-00557-2500
0017-00007-0132
0017-00101-0507
0090-00128-00XF

DRESS PLATE

DRESS PLATE (W/0 PRESS BUTTON TO
START GAME)

#6-32x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2)
COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
PLASTIC START BUTTON
COMPRESSION SPRING

DOOR ASSY. DOUBLE ENTRY
DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
DOUBLE DOOR FRAME

421 N.S. CAM

DOOR SWITCH

SWITCH BACKUP PLATE

#5-40x 3/4" LNG. M.S.

25¢ WINDOW

COIN PLEX RETAINER

SPLIT LOCK WASHER

KEY HOOK

#6 - 32 HEX NUT

SW. PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.

“E" RING

SWITCH

TOP & BTM. COIN CHUTE W/BRKT. ASSY.

#3 - 32 x 5/16 SCREW

SPRING

PIVOT POST

SPRING

ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
REJECTOR LEVER

“E" RING

COIN GUIDE MTG. BRACKET
COIN GUIDE ASSY.

#6 - 32 x 5/16 SCREW

COIN SWITCH

TRIPWIRE

PUSH-ON RING (BIK)

#4 -36 x 3/4 SCREW

SWITCH BRKT. — DOOR TILT

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 17



NO. 730 — BOWLING ALLEY — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

L

w&d"):' MFG6. Co.

PAGE 18



NO. 730 - BOWLING ALLEY — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART No

DESCRIPTION

MT00-00058-A000
MT00-00059-A000
0017-00101-0025
0017-00101-0692
0017-00103-0008
0720-00001-0200
0017-00101-0030
0017-00101-0017

0017-00003-0064
A630-00015-0000

TRANSFORMER — 60 CYCLE - OR -
TRANSFORMER — 50 CYCLE — (FOREIGN)
#8x1/2 SLOT. HEX HD. S.M.S. (2 REQ'D.)
#8-32x 7/8 CARRIAGE BOLTS (2 REQ'D.)
WITH #8 - 32 HEX NUT (2 REQ'D.)

FUSE BLOCK ASSY. (2 POSITION)

#8 x 1 HEX HD. WD. SCREW (4 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. S.M.S. (4 REQ'D.)

NOT SHOWN
LINE CORD — NOT SHOWN
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY. — COMPLETE

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 19



L ® ®
gt r Eﬁsebno: ‘ON 14Vd 1N0AVT »zm“nzou

et e =y i _m_qm__m@ D@_ﬂ%

100 0 B o, e st

4, it s g

-8[¢] [l 1 [@s[] __mﬁ L c

’ B g Y ]

+ilg] _mmﬂcmmmn 2] mﬁ;_mmﬁz L

— —ﬁn ..m ‘ - _

8] [f] HPRHE HL: ﬂm. -m-m-mm c@.mmwm@m%ammwm@ﬁ%@m

X ST mmmy@m@- -E- R M

PAGE 20



:
cam e |
;
% o <[ | o g
ot %
- gj
H 8<
i 82
| o] ] =
<o
[e—]
(=]
et
o |

T

P ]

oy
<
2
5

— @D
=
ey
"
o =
o [E=]
=i, ="
o D [zzm]
> [
M!'1:91:1 =] b e
W s
G=0 e ) (5]
- end 2 =
5 - i

 DUNOTES NG SO ATIAL LAD CERANIC AR

COMPONENT LAYOUT PART NO, MO51-00730-B003

PAGE 21



J1VINI0D E0OV- 65200-ISOM 'ON 14Vd LNOAVT LNINOJWOD

g A

ANV »uz_.wﬁw.u
5, SUVQOL08 (o ieol

l) aILs96 I aiLs9s

E 14175

[mcmn}

) [secm}
_

=

1Ls96.

t

~

il [

. B o o000
HUH

L

i,
.
.

* DINGTLS B 3% ATIAL LEAD CLARMIC CAR

PAGE 22



- “4OLNEINLSIa ¥NOA
@@o @) 0 @e@ HONOYHL GISYHIUNd 38 ISNW SWOY (d)
"4OLNEIYLSIA ¥NOA HONOYHL YO ATIVIO1

Q3ISYHDUNd 38 NVD SININOdWOD TIV

v
_ +@) -
I M T Yo
Qb zeet Joh 2078 Qs b
OF e o 25 Guoee €1
Oz Jok 2% 0 o 2
T T Y
Op zore 0b 2078 ] Qg O
T S T
@Ewa?ﬂ 8
! TOT o

2 9
ﬂ m

oSl gy

fiof 5|

©

e B BE B

PAGE 23




< e
] ] km Q wmnmm,vum
, BXF xx 45K)_W W 3Jh3353 . 2
| 2R% 98 Fuxaz 3 ) o AL
| g |
oy = OEDD+ © _H_ l@. 8 79MOSUN
* 0
7 ) .
, 4° POWER SUPPLY - Dn
IRV A082-90400-F000 viev [RS
w.+ 2F 9% | | 2sv e
T2z . .
<
B :
N
aill 00 6000 .
LN s
3 = 35v
= _Mm v
i D wo +5v
- Vs@ —
e Lo
Z - L G 78MI2UC
5 PF P
e &V O.Av %DODE
)
(M54 ﬁsu <8 b ’
IMF g3 83 T
o M NS ®
N ¥ »

PAGE 24



widsic

lllllllllllllllllllll &
e v i, TR e R A N LR TR o U W Q
¢ TmaRoy # 4 w
NENITW FAVTV aIT Y _ X u
: B ' <
i ! ! s
| ' [y
| : AE I x8p1v v
| ' 4M0a0N —
'
| : 1
o »OOYNI 1
a - I
TR STy “
TRUK  2iv u INSONEL .
LY oorNI @) '
4y ° -t !
s* '
; l
w0302 et '
; ot 4m000g] '
vzl = '
LitLEn b
, L % '
NIl los !
N, Vol !
. Tor
L. 21N i
7 : !
PELEL A o H
| H nrduoa_ 3 8m~ “m= po T
£ e 2E | Fhhor |
L b f 3 mz/i ! 1
1 4 Uneg vz Uiy 1
V oo h) me/1 A 1
' ue .ﬂ_—c |
” e - = ;
TR R o bk .3 ¥295N1 () '
| I o !
7 F 12y Sy * ﬁn;u |
, JEU G 1 T _
s = )Oﬂ ASE !
; AL s& oA LW _
' ) p— |
) - PRt | &
j. udlt PS T
- & 1..r»_
T2t 4
; Rt s
i ,
. '
wnumnoy n
Y 0 i
- - .-
! H




POWER SUPPLY

PAGE 26

M5000—155, M7000—155 — Diagram Schematic



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

CHASSIS PARTS
CAPACITORS
C101A, 800 4F/125V, 200 uF/100V
B.C.D 45X0556-001 200 kF/50V, 20 uF/200V
Electrolytic
€102, 103
104 80X0001-000 001 4F, GMV Z5U Cer. Disc.
*C105 342X5642-049 56 uF, 400V, 10% Polypropylene
*C106 46X0536-001 .01 4F, 1200V, 5% Polypropylene
c107 80X0099-006 470 pF, Z5F, 10%
€109 342X1044-040 0.1 4F. 400V, 20% Mylar
*C110 46X0540-002 1.0 uF, 630V, 10% Polyester Film
cit 45X0515-032 33 F, 150V, Electrolytic
CONTROLS
R108,109  40X0585-091 25k Ohm, Horiz. & Vert. Hold
R116 40X0585-090 250 Ohm, Contrast
Ri121 40X0585-092 200k Ohm, Brightness
COILS & TRANSFORMERS
*L101 9A2787-001 Coil, Width
*T101 53X0475-001 Transformer, Power
*T102 53X0474-001 Transformer, Flyback
RESISTORS
R101 340X3101-941 100 Ohm, 10%;, 1/2W
R102, 115,
120 340X3103-941 10k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
*R103 340X0181-341 180 Ohm, 10%. 10W, WW
R104 340X3102-931 1k Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
*R105 340X6152-341 1.5k Ohm. 10%. 3W, WW
R106 340X3332-941 3.3k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
R107 340X3563-94 1 56k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
R110 340x3100-94 1 10 Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
R111 340X3151-94 1 150 Ohm, 10%. 1/2W
R119 340X3472:941 4.7k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
SEMICONDUCTORS
D101, 102
103,104 66X0023-009 Rectifier. Silicon 500V 1N444B.
*D105 66X0067-001 Rectifier Varo H1802
*D106 66X0068-001 Diode. Damper MR1-1600
D107 66X0053-001 Diode. 350V Amperex BA148
D108.109  66X0046-001 Diode, Silicon FDH444
*Q101 86X0117-001 Transistor (NPN) 2N5632 Regulator
Q102 86X0071-001 Transistor (NPN) Reg. Driver
MPSA06
*Q103 86X0118-001 Transistor (NPN) BU207 Hor
Output
Q104 86X0065-001 Transistor (NPN) D4ONS Spot Kill
MISCELLANEOUS
16X0171-001 Fuse Holder
*F101 16X0176-001 Fuse, 15 Amp. Slo-Blo 3AG
*F102 16X0175-001 Fuse. 0.75 Amp, Slo-Blo 3AG
* 13X1201-001 HV Lead & Recept Assy
28X0789-001 Spring, Dag. Grounding
* 9A2786-001 Deflection Yoke & Clamp
*V101 19VARP4 CRT {19V1001)
or or
*V101 22VATP4 CRT {22V1001)

% Product Safety Device

PAGE 28



Getl e 25 caos
andf 23 o3

s

as

i,

e

o
g
e
-
t=. o =
Mty
P277

OTES:
1 VOLTAGE MAY VARY WITH CONTROL SETTING.
2. UNE YOLTAGE MAINTAINED AT 120VAC, 30/60 M.

GARDNER

» sus oc vouraces &

(NS CONTROLS AT Mixium . omien 2201
CONTROLS ih NORMAL OPERATING POSITI

AL MUMBLA INCILATLS LuvA™ON
T AE ToRy wiiorne

corrPoORATIO.

N. KILDARE AVE. o CHICAGO, ILlL.



®

pn
)

i

e

o [%9
ot omy omg @ e =
2 . e
ook

[

w2l
il
S

rocus  mamt
conThoL_24 £

aw
4
o0y 28 2730 vior
=
- - 1
. wores
 wocares tsisTons LocaTeo  merune Tu
! My
RESISTANCE vAvutS n 9N, 1 warr, 10% UmLESS
s oo 000 - Sou 50
K . CAPACTARCE ALUES O 1 OB LESS ARt h MCROFARADS,
60639 ALBANY 2.8220 ABOVE | IN PICOFARADS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
TELEX 25.3286
Mooss 26,
VIO01-5734

PAGE 27



€201, 202,
221

€216, 218,
220.238.

R206, 256

*1201
*L202
*T201

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
P277 CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY.

CAPACITORS

45X0524-027

80X0099-057
45X0524-053
45X0524-051
80X0099-192
80X0099-036
80X0099-013
349X4722-109
45X0524-023
349X3332-109
46X0537-002
46X0537-003
349X1032-109

80X0099-076
349X1032-209
45X0524-052
80X0099-137
349X6822-109

349X4742-109

47 uF. 50V, Electrolytic

220 pF. 10%. Z5F, Cer. Disc.
470 4F. 16V, Elenlrulyuc
100 4F. SOV, Electrolytic
005 4F. 20%. 1KV. Cer. Disc
10 pF. 10%, 500V. Cer. Disc.
330 oF, 10%. 500V. Cer. Disc
0027 jiF, 10%. Mylar

1.0 4F. 15V, Electrolytic
033 F. Mylar

014F. Poly

0082 i

01 uF. |o |oov Myiar

1000 pF. 10%, 500V. Cer. Disc
01 4:F. 10%. 200V. Mylar

150 iF. 10V. Electrolytic

680 pF. 10%. 500V, Cer Disc.
0068 iF. 10%. 100V, Mylar
4700 jiF. 10%. 500V, Cer. Disc
047 :F, 10%. 100V, Mylar
0.1 1. 20%. 100V. Mylar

1.0 uF. 50V. Electrolytic

0 14F, 10%. 100V, Mylar

22 uF. 100V. Electrolytic

47 4F. 10%. 100V, Mylar

250 uF. 100V,
80X0099-006 470 pF. 10%. Z5F, Cer. Disc.
349X2242-109 22 uF. 10%. 100V. Mylar
46X0540-001 47 4F. 10%, 630V. Polyesler Film
CONTROLS
40X0592-008 5k Ohm. Video Oulpul Size

40X0585-093
40X0592-004
40X0585-094

2 5k Ohm. Reg. A
500k Ohm, Lin 1 &2
2M Ohm. Focus

COILS & TRANSFORMERS

9A2788-001
9A2789-001

52X0126-001
RESISTORS

Horiz Osc
Horiz. Lin.
Horiz. Driver

340X3102-954 1k Ohm. 20%. 1/2W
340X3563-944 56k Ohm. 10%. 1/2W

340X3471-944 470 Ohm, 10%. 1/2W
340X4152-843 15k Ohm. 10%. 1.0W

340X3332-944 3.3k Ohm, 10%. 1/2W
340X3472-944 4 7k Ohm. 10%, 1/2W
340X7752-733 7 5k Ohm. 5%.4.0W
340X3121-944 120 Ohm. 10%. 1/2W
340X3560-944 56 Ohm. 10%. 1/2W

340X3432-93¢ 4300 Ohm, 5%, 1/2W

43X0467-001

Thermistor

340X3512-934 5 1k Ohm. 5%. 1/2W
340X3153-44 15k Ohm. 10%, 1/2W
340X4154-843 150k Ohm, 10%, 1.0W
340X3335-944 3 3M Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3221-944 220 Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3222-934 2 2k Ohm, 5%, 1/2W

* Product Safety Device

PAGE 29

R220, 221
R222

R247. 248
R249, 275

RESISTORS (Cont'd.) ®

340X3184-944 180k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3473-944 47k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3104-944 100k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3682-944 6.8k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3391-944 - 390 Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3102-944 1k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3102-934 1k Ohm, 5%, 1/2W.
340X3820-944 82 Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X4102-843 1k Ohm, 10%, 1.0W
340X3152-934 1.5k Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
340X6152-743 1.5k Ohm, 10%, 3.0W
340X5022-333 2.2 Ohm, 5%, 2.0W
340X3151-944 150 Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3101-944 100 Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3223-944 22k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3182-944 1.8k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3151-93¢ 150 Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
340X3680-934 68 Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
340X3330-93¢ 33 Ohm, §%, 1/2W
340X3273-944 27k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3153-93¢ 15k Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
340X3103-944 10k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3822-944 8.2k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3684-944 680k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3564-944 560k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3274-944 270k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3562-944 5 6k Ohm, 10%. 1/2W
340X3224-944 220k Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X5150-843 15 Ohm, 10%, 2.0W
340X3824-93¢  B20K Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
340X3185-944  1.8M Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3010-934 1 0Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
340X4392-843  3.9K Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3471-934 470 Ohm, 5%, 1/2W
340X3475-944  4.7M Ohm, 10%, 1/2W
340X3155-944  1.5M Ohm, 10%, 1/2W.
340X4473-843 47k Ohm, 10%, 1.0W
340X3033-934 3.3 Ohm, 5%, 1/2W

SEMICONDUCTORS

66X0046-001 Diode, Silicon FDH444
66X0066-001 Diode, Dual, MSD6102
66X0054-002 Diode, RCA D2102SF

86X0113-001 Transistor (NPN) 2N3904
86X0114-001 Transistor (PNP) 2N3906
86X0071-001 Transistor (NPN)
86X0071-001 Transistor (NPN) MPSA06
86X0058-002  Transistor (NPN) MPSA20
86X0116-001 Transistor Horiz, Driver (NPN)
2N6557
86X0066-001 Transistor (PNP) MPSA70
86X0072-001  Transistor (PNP) MPSAS6
86X0073-001 Transistor (NPN) MPSUO7
86X0074-001  Transistor (NPN) 2N5192
86X0075-001 Transistor (PNP) 2N5195
86X0070-001 Transistor (P.U.T.) MPU131
66X0040-004  Diode, Zener 31V

MISCELLANEOUS .
38A5395-000  Pix Socket & Connector Assy.

'WGEC 69X0715-100
378






{
1
|
N ' |
'
| '
- '
. '
' - .
i .
. :I—m 5 o2 . W%
i W -2 i
.L -t o
T 9~!hu8l nlﬂ r ) ~ ". _. 2%
“Jy Pt
! 3 +Tigus, 4
] «cooguiT- aue Den Loon .—.G‘ - e
_ i il s s 58
“ e i S o2l 43y,
H 203035 s
i ey T AN e i
' @) INs624 ol 1 ;
i . R v .
! que | S8 : - ;
' b arn. rn 1axn e | ' :
L2 1 viw i .~09<I o "
A/ H . ]
2 ! oL - . - i
4
- ol o] | |
bl ' = b A _ RESLL_
9 _ h n 2200 S50 N
S em—ta e e ) N
e .AN ; 4 = SENRE
- - 24
M\x_m V. 184 -
0._ v " H - 1000, 20couM.
1
P mFﬁn[ ] Eoa Qe 1094} L A o
u _ § x«. -
0_ “ 4 IH avYon 1 :
| ! i LK 13 12 WO IND.
2) 144004
i :
2 “ - 15 __wifD
<i] '
P : —
s weta .
. 1 d
= T 1 i "
m ' M1 AI49X e - i ]
. ¢ o _POWER SUPPLY RC,80-904 :
| m L ”. AED A LAMP BETURN
' 1 . . b
. J
76 LOMOMT
¢+ \.?



opewsyds welbelq — GG1—000LW ‘G5L—000SW

IVIILYIA
u

A1ddNS ¥3IMOd




'SOLOER SIDE ~ BEPCOM18.
OVERLAY - BEPCOOM1D

Audio Module Circuit Card Detail — Solder View




GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR "BOWLING ALLEY"

INSTALLATION:
1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.
Install 4 provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and Tevel cabinet.
The power is controlled by a switch located on top of the cabinet. Plug
C“into A.C. only, 115 volts, 60 cycles. 1In low Tine areas (105 volts or
less), a boost in the output voltage of the transformer may be obtained
by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap of the transformer and rewiring
to the 105 volt position.

N
LINE VOLTAGE.SAFETY SWITCH:

A line voltage safety switch has been prov1ded for your protection. It is
located on the left rear side of the cabinet in the upper back door area.
When the back door is removed, it opens the circuit to the Tine voltage.
To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

VOLTAGE CONTROL POTS:

Located on Power Supply Board (P.C. A080-90400-F000) ar;d is preset at the
factory. These pots should not be tampered with unless the Distributor
Service Department is contacted.

VOLUME CONTROL POT:
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084-90700-C730) controls the volume of
all sounds and may be varied as desired by rotating pot control.

LAMP INTENSITY CONTROL POT: "

Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A0B4-90700-C730) control the intensity
of all Flash Insert and Control Panel lamps and may be varied as desired
by rotating pot control.

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES: o
Located on Game Logic Board (P.C. A084- 90700—C730) and may be adJusted as
indicated on separate instruction sheet in back box area.

E=d
LAMP INTENSITY
CONTROL

ADJ. SW.

GAME LOGIC
VOLUME - -
CONTROL RC. A084-90700-C730

TO REMOVE CONTROL PANEL FOR SERVICE:

Open Coin Box Door.

Disconnect Control Panel jacks located to left of coin box doo .
Unlatch clamp located on each side of cabinet. v opening.
Remove Control Panel for service.

W =

“emma mcmep ape-



CABLE — MIDCO
TELEX NO. 721596

M'DWA Y MFG. CO. PHONE: AREA CODE 312 451-1360

A BALLY COMPANY CHICAGO PHONE: 992-2250
10750 W. GRAND AVENUE o FRANKLIN PARK, ILL 60131

SERVICE BULLETIN
GAME: " BOWLING ALLEY
SUBJECT:  RAMS, PROMS AND ROMS

The BOWLING ALLEY game microprocessor system has been
programmed to detect a defective Ram, Prom and/or Rom.
To utilize the test, proceed as follows:

1) Set switch #8 to on position (A084-90700-C730).
Z) Activate coin door tilt switch.

3) The Ram test sequence will scan and vertical
lines will appear.

4) When all Rams are good, the scan will be continuous.

5§) When a Ram is defective, dark vertical columns will appear
(refer to Figure #1 for method of locating a bad Ram).

6) When Ram test is completed and all Rams are good, the
T.V. screen will blank out to indicate a bad Prom or Rom
by displaying letters locating it.
7) When Proms and Roms are good, the Ram scan will be continuous.
8) Return switch #8 to off position (A084-90700-C730).
9) The Ram scan will stop and game will return to normal
when the tilt switch is activated.

NOTE: Rams must be good before Prom and Rom test can be made.

Andy Ducay
Service Manager

AD:jk
3/2/79



by S ST bl b LAl £

ADJUSTMURT SWITCHES-
LPAGUACE .
v SW.1  SW.2
ENGLISH OFF OFF
" GERMAN ON OFF
GERMAN ON ON
. FRENCH « OFF ON
! ATTRACT SEQUENCE SOUNDS
. . sW.3
SOUND ON (EVEBV 17 MINUTES) ON
SOUND OFF = . OFF
TIME
o SW. 4
LIMITS G}\ME TIME TO 5 MINUTES ON
NO TIME LIMIT OFF
COIN
_ SW. 5
2 COINS = 1PLAYER ON
1°.COIN = 1PLAYER ¥ OFF
HARD—EASY (STRIKES)
b . SW. 6
EASY ON
HARD - M OFF
GAME SELECT
. v SW.7
COCKTAIL TABLE MODEL ON
UPRIGHT MODEL I OFF
) TEST
SW. 8
RAM/ROM TES‘ ON
PLAY MODE OFF

MOSI-0O730A011 +



SERVICE BULLETIN

GAME: BOWLING: ALLEY

SUBJECT: Figure One - Method of Locating a Bad RAM

4 8 B R g

154131211~ [0-9-8 - /—/ #-/3-12-// - -8

1. When one or more columns are missing or altered, this would
indicate a RAM problem.

2. Use Figure One TV display to determine location of faulty
RAMs.

AD/T
12/27/77









	Page 1
	Titles
	MIDWAY'S 
	CATALOG 
	� 
	I . 
	,,,., MIDWAY M . 
	' +;swcsr co to AvenuuEe 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4
	Image 5
	Image 6
	Image 7
	Image 8
	Image 9


	Page 2
	Titles
	TABLE OF CONTENTS 


	Page 3
	Titles
	rn 
	VOLUME 
	GLD 
	LAMP rsr [] 
	ADJ. SW. 
	GAME LOGIC 
	PC. AO84-90700-C730 
	PAGE 1 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 4
	Titles
	GAME LOGIC 
	P. C. A084-90700-A749 
	VOLUME 
	7 
	6ca3 
	LAMP INTENSITY D 
	ADJ. SW. 
	, PAGE 2 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 5
	Titles
	PAGE 3 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 6
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 7
	Titles
	MIDWAY MFG. CO. 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 8
	Titles
	I 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 9
	Titles
	I 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 10
	Images
	Image 1


	Page 11
	Titles
	I 
	I 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 12
	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 13
	Titles
	I 
	--1 
	NOTES 


	Page 14
	Titles
	7 ,r-0 t,---© 
	x 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 15
	Titles
	9 
	' 
	ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 16
	Titles
	((o) 
	x 
	MIDWAY MFG. CO. 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 17
	Titles
	I- 
	ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 18
	Images
	Image 1


	Page 19
	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 20
	Titles
	5 
	@ 
	e 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4


	Page 21
	Titles
	ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 22
	Titles
	II 
	8 
	EJ 
	L--) 
	EJ 
	EJ 
	EJ 
	[s] 
	LE] 
	El 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4


	Page 23
	Titles
	t. 
	.) 
	crass 
	CD 
	EJ 
	EJ 
	EJ 
	EE] 
	EJ 
	EJ 
	El 
	o:::J 
	EJ 
	EJ 
	o:::J 
	El 
	o::J 
	8 
	PAGE 21 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4


	Page 24
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 25
	Titles
	ct 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 26
	Titles
	+ 
	____ ____._ CJI0/1. 
	·PAGE 24 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 27
	Titles
	). 
	i ~-- 0 
	i &$ e 
	·s 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 28
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3


	Page 29
	Titles
	REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 
	CAPACITORS 
	· CONTROLS 
	COILS & TRANSFORMERS 
	RESISTORS 
	SEMICONDUCTORS 
	MISCELLANEOUS 
	PAGE 28 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 30
	Titles
	--------------- 
	'±2%%::2° 
	MITC:JIWITN.c)S"'-ALIW\IT,COlfTaAST&kC.111 
	WELLS - GARDNER 
	--------coa,011.110. 
	2701 N. KILOAIE AVE. � CHICAGO. ILi . 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 31
	Titles
	:LECTRONICS 
	±Sc:=zr 
	Mo=L 6. 
	PAGE 27 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 32
	Titles
	REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 33
	Page 34
	Images
	Image 1


	Page 35
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 36
	Titles
	i 3. 
	2.g "o» 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3


	Page 37
	Titles
	rn 
	GLD 
	LAMP rsrr [] 
	ADJ. SW. 
	GAME LOGIC 
	PC. AO84-90700-0730 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 38
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 39
	Titles
	·,, ,· ADJU~TMllt,;wncHES· ... 
	ATTRACT SEQUENCE SOUNDS 
	TIME 
	COIN 
	WR-Es srNeer 
	GAME SELECT 
	TEST 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 40
	Titles
	.a.ta 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 41
	Images
	Image 1


	Page 42
	Images
	Image 1



